This is a computer aided drawing and must not be altered manually

/7
28 //
S/
/ /
. /i/ .
/
Block position /l@
during liffing\] / \i%_,/
III // NS
AR / ’

Open position of

1

Reference points on sheave

safe guard bolf.
When the safe guard bolf

is in opened posifion there

The bolt is securely

fixed by means of
is cleareance for a @22 mm:

the same split pin
on fwo opposite side, allowing

- open spelter sockef, that assures close
CoG measurements of sheave wear

- closed spelter socket. position. No lose parts

in the same position.

are involved.

Padeye for 2T shackle used Closed position of safe guard bolt.

fo liff the block in position. The bolt is securely fixed by means

The 12T shackle remains free of a split pin.
so it can be connected fo the

suspension point.

Lubrication points on same

face of block, allowing all

greasing be done in same

/4 ’.
ng\*—ll p
\j

position of block.

Cut out to observe if the sheave is

rotating. Sheave has signal sfrips.
Block in horizontal position for reeving the wire rope.

All operations can ftake place in this position.

P @35 12T shackle with safety bolt.
|
Technical spec/f/'caf/'ons 22 1 |GP b.ow .shacl.de WLL 12T 4,9 kg
21 2 |Lubricating Nipple - M6x1 DIN #1412 A 0 kg
ZWL: ?TB/"‘“‘N 20 | 1 [Split Pin - 4x50 IS0 1234 0 kg
Several padeyes for lifting MBL 51 19 1 |Split Pin - 8x80 ISO 1234 0 kg
17 1 |Screw - M5x20 ISO 10642 0 kg
of the block.
o 20 16 | L4 [Screw - M8x25 IS0 10642 0 kg
Ambient temperature: -20°C to +60°C 15 1 V'Ring - V-80A V-80A 0 kg
14 1 |V-Ring - V-70A V-70A 0 kg
Preservation: ISO 12944 - C5M - M 13 1 |Blockhouse 01801-1 34,8 kg
12 1 |Rod - 8x80 01796-1 0 kg
Top connection: Shackle with safety bolt 1 1 Screw safe guard - M20x182 01795-1 0,3 kg
;’NLLBZBTQ 9 | 1 [washer - M6&4 017931 0,3 kg
8 1 [Nut - M6hx4 01792-1 1 kg
LN US Fed. Spec. RR-C-211 Type IVA CL. 3, Gr. A - -
= 10 20°C 7 1 |Bearing pin - N - M6Lx4 - 65x135 01791-1 4.8 kg
b Weight: 80kg 6 1 |Cover - 94x8 01790-1 0,3 kg
5 1 |Axle holder - 66x15/6 01789-1 0 kg
A 1 |Bearing - J - RA - @45x855 - 280x8 / 63 01788-1 0,6 kg
o NOTES: 3 1 |Sheave - W - ST - M - 340x410/100-20 01786-1 31 k
. . — -W-ST-M- - - g
° | 2 1 |Headfiting - M45x4.5 01782-1 3,8 kg
e | Design, materials and manufacturing in acc. with: 1 1 Nut - M&45x4.5 01781-1 21 kg
| 1) DNV, rules for certification No. 2.22, Lifting appliances, October 2008 | |tem Qty Description Designation Material Mass
i 2) Machine directive
22 3) Sfs, Statoil sikker sikring
§ é o ! = % 4) Norske Sjdfartsdirektoratet 1 18.09.2013 Issued for comments ID SW SW
| 5) NORSOK R-002 Rev. Date Note drw. b chck Appr.
I Tol. prin: Fits. Tol.: Geom. tol: Gen. Tol.: Gen. Roughness: 3’2 Break all
! 231 MBL is defined as followed: SO 8015 IS0 286 1S0_1101 1SO_2768-1m \/_ | sharp edies
| ! MBL= DLX5 Projection: Sheet size: Scale: Document type: Repl. for: Repl. by:
[ DL is defined as followed: © A2 1k Ref: 01798-1
0.75xPxSWL Tite Reeve block - ST - 340x410- SWL 6T
N\ In acc. with reference 1. GLEIPNIR for 216-220mm wire
4 N
- - Is it up to operator to ensure that the real Gleipnir AS
1 420 dynamic coefficient does not exceed the design Haraldsgata 140 - N-5527 HAU Drwg. No. Rev. Sheef Total Weight.:
dynamic coefficient. www.gleipnir.no - post@gleipnir.no 01799—1 1 1 /1 79:3 kg

and are not to be used, reproduced or disclosed in whole or in part by or to anyone without the written permission of GLEIPNIR AS. Contravention will be prosecuted.

This document and all information and data disclosed herein or herewith are the confidential and proprietary property of GLEIPNIR AS



